504105057 11/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4151726

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
		Name		Execution Date
V.B. KOTING MANAGE	MENT INC			11/17/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	ZMC ME	ZMC METAL COATING INC.		
Street Address:	40 GAUE	40 GAUDAUR ROAD, UNIT #3		
City:	WOODB	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4L 4S6			
Property Type		Number		
	14	4193637		
	14	4193637		
Application Number:		4193637		
Application Number:		4193637 248)566-8501		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (2 De sent to t	248)566-8501 S he e-mail address first; if that		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided;	248)566-8501		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24	248)566-8501 t he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 ² jk	248)566-8501 t he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 485668500		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24 jk J(248)566-8501 T he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 485668500 rumpe@honigman.com	oe sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24 jk J(39	248)566-8501 I he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 485668500 rumpe@honigman.com OSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR.	be sent via UITE 101	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 24 jk J0 39 B	248)566-8501 T he e-mail address first; if that <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 485668500 rumpe@honigman.com OSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR. 9400 WOODWARD AVENUE, S	be sent via UITE 101	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24 jk J(39 B UMBER:	248)566-8501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 485668500 <i>rumpe@honigman.com</i> OSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR. 9400 WOODWARD AVENUE, S LOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN	be sent via UITE 101 I 48304	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24 jk J(39 B UMBER:	248)566-8501 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 485668500 rumpe@honigman.com OSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR. 9400 WOODWARD AVENUE, S LOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 222748-354192	be sent via UITE 101 I 48304	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24 jk J(39 B UMBER:	248)566-8501 The e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 485668500 rumpe@honigman.com OSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR. 9400 WOODWARD AVENUE, S LOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 222748-354192 JOSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR	be sent via UITE 101 I 48304	

Our File: 48544-3054 WORLDWIDE DESIGN/PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, V.B. Koting Management Inc., whose address is 40 Gaudaur Road, Unit #3, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 4S6 Canada, confirm that we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to ZMC Metal Coating Inc. whose address is 40 Gaudaur Road, Unit #3, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 4S6 Canada, all our all my worldwide rights in the patent application entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USE IN MAKING LIGHT FILTERING WINDOW SHADES, along with our worldwide rights in the invention/design described and shown in the said patent application and any patents which may issue therefrom.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any further documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment and to obtain patent and/or intellectual property protection for the said invention/design.

Signed at Woodbridge, Ontario this 17 day of <u>November</u> 2016.

Uynn J. Witness: Lynn J.

V.В. КОТ	ING MANAGEMENT INC.
	MA
Name: Title:	- M J

RECORDED: 11/21/2016